

Manufacturer's Name and Address:

AMD Austin 7171 Southwest Parkway MS: ACP

Austin, Texas, USA 78735

Phone 512.602.1000 Web

www.amd.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to ISO / IEC 17050-1:2010 and EN ISO / IEC 17050-1:2010

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT: **Central Processing Unit (CPU)**

TRADE NAME: **AMD**

MARKETING NAME(S): Ryzen 7 4700GE Ryzen 7 4700G Ryzen 7 PRO 4750GE Ryzen 7 PRO 4750G Ryzen 7 4700 Ryzen 5 PRO 4650GE

Ryzen 5 PRO 4650G Ryzen 5 4600GE Ryzen 5 4600G Ryzen 5 4500 Ryzen 3 PRO 4350GE Rvzen 3 PRO 4350G Rvzen 3 4300GE Ryzen 3 4300G Ryzen 3 4100

ATHLON GOLD PRO 4150GE ATHLON GOLD 4100GE

DECLARES CONFORMITY TO THE FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES, REGULATIONS, AND STANDARDS:

EMC: FCC Part 15 Subpart B (per ANSI C63.4: 2014);

Industry Canada ICES-003 Issue 6, April 2017;

for a Class B Device

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:

This equipment listed above has been tested and found to comply with the electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to the listed directives, regulations, and standards. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a residential or business environment. This equipment was tested in a typical configuration. This declaration of conformity is only valid when the listed equipment is used in a manner consistent with AMD published recommendations, reference documents, and design guidelines.

Austin, Texas, USA	Denies Friesenhahn Hempel
Place of Issue	Signature
May 16, 2022	Denise Friesenhahn Hempel
Date of Issue	Full Printed Name
EMCA102320	Director Product Development Eng. Corp Quality
AMD document Name or Number	Position / Title